Flow Line        Check Valves
   Series 45
How To Order Part Numbering System
Series Size ANSI Flange Body Gate Shaft Seat Operator
1 Series 4 Flange
45 1 Raised
Face
2 Ring
2         Valve Size Joint
0020 2" 01400 14"
0025 2.5" 01600 16" 5 Body
0030 3" 01800 18" 5 216 WCB
0040 4" 02000 20"
0050 5" 02400 24" 6 Gate
0060 6" 03000 30" 8 .CR13
0080 8" 03600 36"
01000 10" 04200 42" 7 Shaft
01200 12" 04800 48" 4 416SS
3 ANSI 8 Seat
1 150 8 .CR13
2 300
3 600 9         Operator
4 900 0
5 1500
Example: 6" Check Valve WCB Body .CR13 Seat
ANSI 150 .CR13 Gate
Raised Face 416SS Shaft
Series Size Trim
45 0060 1158480
7 8
NA
91 2 3 4 5 6